

Brixham Heritage Sailing Rally

Organised by the Brixham Heritage Regatta Committee



Website : www.brixhamheritageregatta.ukFacebook @BrixhamheritageregattaE-mail : penny@brixhamheritageregatta.ukTel: 07484 150257 (Penny Jolley)

Please complete this form electronically using either Microsoft Word or compatible app, or Adobe Reader's "Fill &				
Sign" tool for PDF as appropriate and then send to the above email address.				
Alternatively, print the form, complete it manually, then email a scan or photograph of the completed form.				
Rally Entry Fees 2024:	All Boats: £25			
Date of Rally: 7 th September 2024				

Rally Entry Form 2024

Name of boat	
Name of owner	
Owner's address	
Line 1	
Line 2	
Post code	
Telephone (Home)	
Telephone (Mobile) Email address	
Email address	

BOAT DETAILS

Rig Year built Length (on deck) Draft			Class/Type Build location Length overall	
nstruction (Please circle) Epoxy	Carvel Fibreglass	Clinker Steel	Wood Other	
Sail numbe Topside colou Insurance company detail	r		Sail colour Other	

Owners Declaration

Со

I understand that the Rally will be sailed under RYA guidelines as instructed by the regatta committee. I declare that I hold a valid and current boat insurance which covers me for third party claims of at least £2 Million whilst sailing for the period of this event (Brixham Heritage Rally 2024).

I have read, understood, and agree to comply with the safety requirements detailed overleaf. I also understand that this is Corinthian Fleet Rally, not a race.

Signed.....

Date

Please make payment **by bank transfer** using the **name of the boat** as **payment reference**. Bank details:

Sort Code 20-60-88, Account number 70849359, Account Name 'Brixham Heritage Sailing'. We regret that we have no facilities for accepting any card payments. Any problems please email the contact above or <u>digital@brixhamheritageregatta.uk</u>.



Brixham Heritage Sailing Rally



Organised by the Brixham Heritage Regatta Committee

SAFETY

Responsibility for deciding whether to start sailing, or whether to continue sailing, lies solely with the skipper of the vessel – RRS fundamental Rule 4. No responsibility for the craft or crew entered in this rally is implied or accepted by the Rally Officer, or those representing Brixham Heritage Sailing, regardless of the conditions prevailing. By launching or going to sea, the skipper/owner confirms that the vessel is fit for those conditions in which it will find itself and that its crew is competent to sail and equipped to compete.

Nothing done by the organisers can reduce the complete and unlimited responsibility of the owner, or owner's representative for the boat, nor will it make the organisers responsible for any loss, damage, death or personal injury however it may have occurred as a result of the boat taking part in this event. "Organisers" encompass everyone helping to run the races in this event and include the organising authority, Regatta Committee, Rally Officer and patrol/mark boats.

Every entrant is required to hold adequate boat and third party insurance – minimum £2m.

The safety of a boat and her crew is the sole and inescapable responsibility of the owner, or owner's representative, who must do his or her best to ensure that the yacht is fully equipped, seaworthy and manned by an experienced crew, who have undergone appropriate training and are physically fit to face bad weather. He/she must be satisfied as to the soundness of hull, spars, rigging, sails and all gear. He/she must ensure that all safety equipment is properly maintained and stowed and that the crew know where it is kept and how it is to be used.

DATA PROTECTION

By completing and signing the entry form you are authorising the Regatta Committee to use your personal contact details for the sole purpose of managing the Brixham Heritage Rally and to maintain contact for future events. These details will not be provided to third parties. Information provided regarding your vessel and photographs taken during the event may be included on the Regatta website.